A
A
B
B
C
C
D
D
E
E
F
F
A A
B B
C C
D D
scale/Maßstab:
05.12.2017
05.12.2017
Henneboel
Name
Lehmenkühler
R
dim. in mm
13K1A5483
dwg no /
Z.-nr.:
RoHS compliant/konform
Date/Datum
appd./
gepr..
drawn/
gez.
DIN-
A3
D-SUB Combination Male 7W2P
with threaded rear spacer 4-40 UNC
D-SUB Combination Stiftleiste 7W2P
mit Abstandsbolzen 4-40 UNC
2:1
Index:     a Original
Status:    InBearbeitung
1 / 1
T
h
e
 r
e
p
ro
d
u
ct
io
n
,
d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
o
n
 a
n
d
 u
ti
li
za
ti
o
n
 o
f
th
is
 d
o
cu
m
e
n
t
a
s
w
e
ll
a
s
th
e
 c
o
m
m
u
n
ic
a
ti
o
n
 o
f
it
s
co
n
te
n
ts
 t
o
 o
th
e
rs
 w
it
h
o
u
t
e
x
p
re
ss
 a
u
th
o
ri
za
ti
o
n
 i
s
p
ro
h
ib
it
e
d
.
O
ff
e
n
d
er
s
w
ill
 b
e
 h
e
ld
 l
ia
b
le
 f
o
r
th
e
 p
a
ym
e
n
t
o
f
d
a
m
a
g
e
s.
A
ll
 r
ig
h
ts
 r
e
se
rv
e
d
 i
n
 t
h
e
 e
ve
n
t
o
f
th
e
 g
ra
n
t
o
f
a
p
a
te
n
t,
 u
ti
lit
y
 m
o
d
e
l
o
r
d
e
si
g
n
.
W
e
it
e
rg
a
b
e
 s
o
w
ie
 V
e
rv
ie
lf
äl
ti
g
u
n
g
 d
ie
se
s
D
o
k
u
m
e
n
ts
,
V
e
rw
er
tu
n
g
 u
n
d
 M
it
te
ilu
n
g
 s
e
in
e
s
In
h
a
lt
s
si
n
d
 v
e
rb
ot
e
n
,
so
w
e
it
 n
ic
h
t
a
u
sd
rü
ck
li
ch
 g
e
st
a
tt
et
.
Z
u
w
id
e
rh
a
n
d
lu
n
g
e
n
 v
e
rp
fl
ic
h
te
n
 z
u
 S
ch
a
d
e
n
e
rs
a
tz
.
A
ll
e
 R
e
ch
te
 f
ü
r
d
e
n
 F
a
ll
d
e
r
Pa
te
n
t-
,
G
e
b
ra
u
ch
sm
u
st
e
r-
 o
d
e
r
G
e
sc
h
m
a
ck
sm
u
st
e
re
in
tr
a
g
u
n
g
 v
o
rb
e
h
a
lt
e
n
.
3007W2PAR99A50X
CONEC  ABC
Installation specification/
Montagedaten:
Recommended torque
value for thread/
empfohlenes Drehmoment
für Gewinde:
max. 6 in.LB/
max. 67 Ncm
Contact plating/
Kontakt Veredelung:
Part no. / Part marked
Art.-Nr. / Bedruckung:
3007W2PAR99A50X
Signal contact
Signalkontakt:
gold flash over nickel
Gold über Nickel
No high power contact on pos. A1 + A2
Kein Hochstromkontakt an Pos. A1 + A2
Technical specification:
Technische Daten:
Current rating/
Strombelastbarkeit:
Insulation resistance/
Isolationswiderstand:
Dielectric withstanding
voltage/
Spannungsfestigkeit:
1000 V, 50 Hz 1 min.
- 55 °C ... + 125 °C
> 5 GΩ
Signal contact/   7,5 A (UL)
Signalkontakt:                5 A (CSA,VDE)
Temperature range/
Temperaturbereich:
Mating cycles/
Steckzyklen:
Quality class 3 = 50
Gütestufe 3
Materials/
Werkstoffe:
Signal Contact/
Signalkontakt:
Cu alloy, Au over Ni
Sleeve/
Hülse:
Cu alloy, Sn over Ni
Insulator/
Isolierkörper:
Shell/
Gehäuse:
Threaded rear spacer/
Abstandsbolzen:
PBT GF UL 94 V-0, green/grün
Steel, Sn over Ni
Cu alloy, Sn over Ni
Threaded rear spacer/
Abstandsbolzen
Sleeve/
Hülse
PCB hole drillings
( PCB top side )/
Leiterplattenbohrbild
( Leiterplatten Oberseite )
25,17 - 0,05
0,2+
33,32 - 0,12
0,13+
39,22 - 0,46
0,3+
12
,6
- 0
,4
3
0,
33
+
10°
4-40 UNC
6,
8
`
0,
2
7,
7
0,6`0,05n  (5x)
10
,3
5
`
0,
3
5,
33
0,
9
6
- 0
,1
8
0,
12
+
8,26 - 0,03
0,22+
3,1`0,1n  (2x)
1,
42
`
0,
1
2,
84
`
0,
1
2,77`0,1
1,37`0,1
33,32 - 0,12
0,13+
1
1 - 0
0,1+n  (5x)